

www.ontwatwp.org • 26225 U.S. 12 • P. O. Box 209 • Edwardsburg, MI 49112 • Fax: (269) 663-0072 • Phone: (269) 663-2347

2025 NOTICE OF BOARD OF REVIEW ONTWA TOWNSHIP HALL 26225 US 12 E EDWARDSBURG, MI 49112

BOARD OF REVIEW MEMBERS ONLY:

Tuesday, March 4, 2025 @ 11:00 AM Organizational meeting to approve the Assessment roll *NO APPEALS are heard during this meeting.*

The Ontwa Township Board of Review for 2025 will be held on the following dates:

Monday, March 10^{TH} , 2025 – 9:00 AM – 3:00 PM - Appeals Hearing Tuesday, March 11^{TH} , 2025 – 3:00 PM – 9:00 PM - Appeals Hearing

Please call the Ontwa Township Hall @ (269) 663-2347 Monday – Friday 8:00 AM – 2:00 PM to set an appointment and get any additional information.

Ontwa 2025 Factors			
Class	Study Ratio	Equality	Factor
101Ag	42.42%	50.00%	1.179
201Com	a 46.74%	50.00%	1.070
301Ind	45.20%	50.00%	1.106
401Res	45.93%	50.00%	1.089

The Board of Review may meet as many more days as deemed necessary to hear questions, protests, and to equalize the 2025 assessments. Residents that are not currently in area can protest by letter, provided the letter is received no later than 2:00 PM on March 11th, 2025

American with Disabilities (ADA) Notice

The Township will provide necessary reasonable services to individuals with disabilities at the Board of Review meetings upon 7 days' notice. Please contact the Township Hall @ (269) 663-2347.

Board of Review Members: <u>Mike Mroczek, Patricia Bellaire & Patty Lauten</u> Meryl Christensen (Supervisor)—Board of Review Secretary